FastAid — BOC LIFE LINE Emergency Oxygen Resuscitation Kit

PRA number

2021/19139

Published date

Product description

BOC LIFE LINE Emergency Oxygen Resuscitation Kit

Batch Number: 0462/0423
Expiry Date: 2023-04-14
Manufacture Date: 2020-04-15

ARTG 313345 (FastAid - Emergency kit, resuscitation, general-purpose)
Photograph of BOC LIFE LINE Emergency Oxygen Resuscitation Kit

What are the defects?

The BOC LIFE LINE Emergency Oxygen Resuscitation Kit includes two modules inside the bag; a 'Standard Module' (Blue pouch)’ and a 'Professional Module (Yellow pouch)’. Each module contains one adult and one child size oxygen mask.

For Batch No.0462/0423 only, the oxygen masks in the ‘Professional Module' are missing the connector piece between the mask and the tubing. As a result, the tubing is not able to connect to the mask. Oxygen will not be able to be administered using the masks in the ‘Professional Module’. The ‘Standard module' is able to be used fully.

What are the hazards?

In an emergency, there may be a delay in the administration of oxygen and this may increase the risk of injury to the patient.

What should consumers do?

FastAid will write to affected consumers and will provide replacement adult and child mask tubing packs.

Consumers should:
1. Open the red BOC Life Line Emergency Resuscitation Kit to locate the 'Professional Module' (Yellow pouch).
2. Remove the tamper tag on the ‘Professional Module’ to open the module.
3. Remove & discard the adult & child oxygen mask/tubing packs.
4. Insert the replacement adult & child mask/tubing packs with those provided by FastAid.

For further information, please contact FastAid by phone on 1800 13 12 11.

Supplier

Traders who sold this product

First Aid suppliers

Where the product was sold

Nationally

Responsible regulator

Therapeutic Goods Administration is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product category